



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15142/2025 CM APPL. 62170/2025**
RAM KRIPAL SINGH CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Pawan, Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat and Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Advs.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Senior Adv. with Ms. Reeta Mishra, and Mr. Kartikeya Tripathi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

1. In view of the adjournment slip moved by the petitioner with consent, adjourned to 29.04.2026.
2. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

rk