



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15142/2025 & CM APPL. 62170/2025, CM APPL. 28817/2026

**RAM KRIPAL SINGH CONSTRUCTION
PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Pawan, Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat and Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Advs.

versus

**INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Reeta Mishra, Mr. Kartikeya Tripathi, Mr. Nishant Kandpal & Ms. Arunima Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 24.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'KDK'